states (Rajasthan, Gujarat, Maharashtra 
and Madhya Pradesh). The Company’s 
registered office continued to be located 
in Jaipur, Rajasthan.

Resource mobilisation
Share capital: The issued and 
paid-up Equity Share Capital of the 
Company as on March 31, 2022 stood 
at H78,93,64,510 (Rupees Seventy 
eight crore ninety three lakh sixty 
four thousand five hundred and ten) 
consisting of 7,89,36,451 (Seven crore 
eighty nine lakh thirty six thousand four 
hundred and fifty one) Equity Shares of 
H10 each compared to H78,50,45,510 
(Rupees Seventy eight crore fifty lakh 
forty five thousand five hundred and 
ten) consisting of 7,85,04,551 (Seven 
crore eighty five lakh four thousand five 
hundred and fifty one) Equity Shares of 
H10 each in previous year.

ESOP allotment: The Company 
issued and allotted 4,31,900 Equity 
Shares during the year pursuant to the 
exercise of stock options by the eligible 
employees of the Company under ESOP 
plans.

Term loans:

[...]

https://www.aavas.in/dividend-distribution-policy and forms part 

of this Report as ‘Annexure-5’.

CAPITAL STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY
Authorized Capital:

There was no change in the Authorized Capital of the Company 

during the year under review. The Authorized Capital of the 

Company is H 85,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty Five crore Only) 

divided into H 8,50,00,000 (Eight crore fifty lakh) Equity Shares 

of H 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each.

Issued, Subscribed & Paid up Capital:

The issued, subscribed and paid up Capital of the Company as 

on March 31, 2022 stood at H 78,93,64,510 (Rupees Seventy 

eight crore ninety three lakh sixty four thousand five hundred and 

ten) consisting of 7,89,36,451 (Seven crore eighty nine lakh thirty 

six thousand four hundred and fifty one) Equity Shares of H 10/- 

each.

During the Financial Year under review, the paid-up Equity 

Share Capital of the Company has been increased on account 

of issuance and allotment of 4,31,900 Equity Shares of H 10/- 

each pursuant to the exercise of stock options by the eligible